SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24299/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 449/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KESAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18146/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 120029/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 120030/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 120032/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 120033/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 136434/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 148947/2019

SLP(C) No. 24301/2019 (IV-B) (FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 148449/2019)

Diary No(s). 28829/2019 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 126251/2019)

Date: 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution stands allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 22186 of 2019 and other connected matters, if any.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER