SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42417/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1807/2012 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 61/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMIT BAKSHI & ANR.

ITEM NO.7 + 47

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11291/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11293/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11292/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No.45895/2019

(IA No.12498/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12504/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12501/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.46604/2019

(IA No.13727/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13729/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13728/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Apar Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv. Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER