SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.41864/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1806/2012 and RFA No. 2119/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JUSTICE (RETD.) AMARBIR SINGH GILL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.182779/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5359/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.27877/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.27878/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Saggar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanuj Bagga, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Apar Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.28772-28777 of 2019 and other connected matters, if any.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR