## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10451/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2802/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2111/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2693/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1802/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

( IA No.53907/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53908/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 13-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Kalra Adv.

Mr. Apar Chopra Adv.

Mr.Nandlal Kumar Mishra Adv.

Ms. Ankita Agarwal Adv.

Ms. Akansha rai adv.

Ms. Apeksha Rai adv.

Ms. Yashoda Katiyar Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on SLP and application for condonation of delay, returnable in the third week of August, 2020.

Dasti in addition.

List alongwith SLP(C)(Dy.) No.22186 of 2019 and other connected matters.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER