SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9322/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in RFA No. 1767/2017 and RFA No. 1650/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

TARA CHAND (DECEASED) THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49589/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 18-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Anchal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Prakash Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. G. S. Makker, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 24299 of 2019

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER