SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2924-2925/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1807/2012 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 61/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

AMIT BAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29489-29658/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 300968/2024 - MODIFICATION

Date: 19-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pritpal Singh Sanghla, Adv.

Ms. Isha Janjua, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dhiman, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 300968/2024 in SLP(C) Nos. 29489-29658/2019, seeking modification of the order dated 05.05.2021, is dismissed.

Re-list the matters for hearing, along with cross-appeals/ SLPs, in the week commencing 28.07.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR